Type EXLIM-P Surge Arresters
Maximum System Voltage 2.52 to 550 kV
2  EXLIM-P Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
EXLIM-P Surge Arresters are used for the protection of switchgear,
transformers and other equipment in high voltage systems against
atmospheric and switching overvoltages.  For use when requirements
of lightning intensity and energy capability are high.
Application

A
inches (mm)
B
inches (mm)
C
inches (mm)
D
inches (mm)
Fig
3.0 / 2.55 P003GA002A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
4.0 / 3.40 P004GA003A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
5.0 / 4.25 P005GA004A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
6.0 / 5.10 P006GA005A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
8.0 / 6.80 P008GA007A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
9.0 / 7.65 P009GA008A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
10 / 8.40 P010GA008A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
12 / 10.2 P012GA010A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
15 / 12.7 P015GA012A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
18 / 15.3 P018GA015A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
21 / 17.0 P021GA017A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
24 / 19.5 P024GA019A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
27 / 22.0 P027GA022A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
30 / 24.4 P030GA024A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
33 / 27.0 P033GA027A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
36 / 29.0 P036GA029A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
39 / 31.5 P039GA031A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
42 / 34.0 P042GA034A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
45 / 36.5 P045GA037A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
48 / 39.0 P048GA039A 56.9 (1444) 18.43 (468) 318 198 (90) 35.35 (898) 1
54 / 42.0 P054GA042A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
60 / 48.0 P060GA048A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
66 / 53.0 P066GA053A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
72 / 57.0 P072GA057A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
78 / 63.0 P078GA063A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
84 / 68.0 P084GA068A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
90 / 70.0 P090GA070A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
94 / 73.0 P094GA073A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
96 / 76.0 P096GA076A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
102 / 82.0 P102GA082A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
108 / 84.0 P108GA084A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
108 / 88.0 P108GA088A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
114 / 92.0 P114GA092A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
120 / 98.0 P120GA098A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
126 / 102 P126GA102A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
132 / 106 P132GA106A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
138 / 111 P138GA111A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
144 / 115 P144GA115A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
150 / 121 P150GA121A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
162 / 131 P162GA131A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
168 / 134 P168GA134A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
172 / 140 P172GA140A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
180 / 144 P180GA144A 258.7 (6570) 63.97 (1625) 1172 530 (240) 105.83 (2688) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
192 / 152 P192GA152A 258.7 (6570) 63.97 (1625) 1172 530 (240) 105.83 (2688) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
198 / 160 P198GA160A 258.7 (6570) 63.97 (1625) 1172 530 (240) 105.83 (2688) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
210 / 170 P210GA170A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 541 (245) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
216 / 173 P216GA173A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 541 (245) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
222 / 179 P222GA179A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 541 (245) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
228 / 180 P228GA180A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 541 (245) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
240 / 190 P240GA190A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 541 (245) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
258 / 209 P258GA209A 303.8 (7717) 69.09 (1755) 1360 629 (285) 118.82 (3018) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 3
264 / 212 P264GA212A 303.8 (7717) 73.03 (1855) 1360 629 (285) 118.82 (3018) 47.24 (1200) 39.37 (1000) 23.62 (600) 3
276 / 220 P276GA220A 303.8 (7717) 73.03 (1855) 1360 629 (285) 118.82 (3018) 47.24 (1200) 39.37 (1000) 23.62 (600) 3

BIL 1.2/50 µs
dry
kVpeak
Weight
(Mass)
lbs (kg)
A
inches (mm)
B
inches (mm)
C
inches (mm)
D
inches (mm)
Fig
42 / 34.0 P042GB034A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
45 / 36.5 P045GB037A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
48 / 39.0 P048GB039A 129.3 (3285) 39.21 (996) 586 265 (120) 56.14 (1426) 1
90 / 70.0 P090GB070A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
94 / 73.0 P094GB073A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
96 / 76.0 P096GB076A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
102 / 82.0 P102GB082A 174.5 (4432) 52.20 (1326) 774 342 (155) 69.13 (1756) 1
108 / 84.0 P108GB084A 186.2 (4729) 57.64 (1464) 904 440 (200) 85.04 (2160) 2
108 / 88.0 P108GB088A 186.2 (4729) 57.64 (1464) 904 440 (200) 85.04 (2160) 2
114 / 92.0 P114GB092A 186.2 (4729) 57.64 (1464) 904 440 (200) 85.04 (2160) 2
120 / 98.0 P120GB098A 186.2 (4729) 57.64 (1464) 904 440 (200) 85.04 (2160) 2
126 / 102 P126GB102A 186.2 (4729) 57.64 (1464) 904 440 (200) 85.04 (2160) 2
132 / 106 P132GB106A 258.7 (6570) 63.97 (1625) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
138 / 111 P138GB111A 258.7 (6570) 63.97 (1625) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
144 / 115 P144GB115A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
150 / 121 P150GB121A 258.7 (6570) 71.85 (1825) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
162 / 131 P162GB131A 258.7 (6570) 78.42 (1992) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 2
168 / 134 P168GB134A 258.7 (6570) 78.42 (1992) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 2
172 / 140 P172GB140A 258.7 (6570) 78.42 (1992) 1172 506 (230) 105.83 (2688) 2
180 / 144 P180GB144A 303.8 (7717) 73.03 (1855) 1360 605 (275) 118.82 (3018) 47.24 (1200) 39.37 (1000) 23.62 (600) 3
192 / 152 P192GB152A 303.8 (7717) 76.96 (1955) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
198 / 160 P198GB160A 303.8 (7717) 76.96 (1955) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
210 / 170 P210GB170A 303.8 (7717) 76.96 (1955) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 31.50 (800) 19.69 (500) 3
216 / 173 P216GB173A 303.8 (7717) 84.84 (2155) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
222 / 179 P222GB179A 303.8 (7717) 84.84 (2155) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
228 / 180 P228GB180A 303.8 (7717) 84.84 (2155) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
240 / 190 P240GB190A 303.8 (7717) 84.84 (2155) 1360 594 (270) 118.82 (3018) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
258 / 209 P258GB209A 360.6 (9161) 75.71 (1923) 1678 810 (367) 147.72 (3752) 62.99 (1600) 39.37 (1000) 39.37 (1000) 4
258 / 209 P258GC209A 478.3 (12149) 101.61 (2581) 2134 924 (420) 181.50 (4610) 62.99 (1600) 39.37 (1000) 47.24 (1200) 4
264 / 212 P264GB212A 360.6 (9161) 75.71 (1923) 1678 810 (367) 147.72 (3752) 62.99 (1600) 39.37 (1000) 39.37 (1000) 4

444 / 353 P444GB353A 562.5 (14287) 135.70 (3447) 2352 1166 (530) 225.25 (5721) 70.87 (1800) 39.37 (1000) 39.37 (1000) 6
444 / 353 P444GC353A 698.0 (17728) 166.80 (4237) 3096 1353 (615) 264.22 (6711) 78.74 (2000) 39.37 (1000) 47.24 (1200) 6
8  EXLIM-P Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
Figures
1  Single housing
3  Double housing with ring
4  Triple housing with ring
5  Triple housing with ring and corona
2  Double housing
6  Quadruple housing with ring
EXLIM-P Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters  9
Optional mountings
Multi-rated arresters available upon request.
Under-hung mounted styles
Available for all ratings.  To select, add ‘UH’ to the end of the style number.
(Example:  15 kV  P015GA012AUH)
Single housing under-hung
10  EXLIM-P Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
Standard hardware
Line terminal